Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC d/b/a AT&T Missouri

## **MISSOURI PORTION - CROSS-BOUNDARY EXCHANGE**

## TITLE SHEET

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC d/b/a

AT&T MISSOURI

Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC d/b/a AT&T Missouri operates as a Competitive Telecommunications Company.

Effective May 1, 2024, Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC Local Exchange-Missouri Portion Tariff (P.S.C. Mo. – No. 17) supersedes and replaces Southwestern Bell Telephone Company Local Exchange-Missouri Portion Tariff (P.S.C. Mo. – No.17) in its entirety.

Applying to its authorized territories within the State of Missouri.

## P.S.C. Mo. - No. 17 LOCAL EXCHANGE - MISSOURI PORTION TARIFF

Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC d/b/a AT&T Missouri

The LOCAL EXCHANGE - MISSOURI PORTION TARIFF, P.S.C. Mo.-No. 17, Sections 1 through 6 have been withdrawn. Information regarding rates, terms and conditions for Sections 1 through 6 now appears in the Missouri Guidebook at <u>att.com/servicepublications</u>.

Boundary Maps for the Company's exchanges and base rate areas remain on file in this tariff at the Missouri Public Service Commission.

## TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Telcordia® and Common Language® are registered trademarks and iconectiv, CLCI, CLEI, CLFI, CLLI, USOC, FID, NC, NCI and NC/NCI, are trademarks of Telcordia Technologies, Inc. The Common Language codes identified herein are the proprietary information of Telcordia Technologies, Inc. d/b/a iconectiv ("iconectiv") and are licensed to AT&T Services, Inc. The Common Language codes provided herein, if applicable, are solely for the purpose of this Tariff and may not be reproduced, stored or used for any other purpose without the express, written consent of iconectiv.